
HANDICAPPED ALL EVENTS FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 GARRY GOTTFRED 165 58 522 656 573 496 1725 2247 191.67

2 SHANNON MURRAY 139 81 729 495 488 503 1486 2215 165.11

3 BRIAN LEBLANC 185 40 360 619 629 535 1783 2143 198.11

4 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 48 432 526 598 552 1676 2108 186.22

5 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 46 414 498 643 551 1692 2106 188.00

6 LIONEL LAPRADE 219 9 81 681 687 655 2023 2104 224.78

7 JIM MERKLEY 187 38 342 561 589 578 1728 2070 192.00

8 DOUG KUKKO 197 29 261 609 585 583 1777 2038 197.44

9 IAN NAKONECHNY 210 18 162 650 633 592 1875 2037 208.33
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TEAM EVENT FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

NAME MEMBERS 1 GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTALS AVE

SHANNON MURRAY 139 81 243 164 171 168 503 167.67

KAREN O'BRIEN 162 61 183 175 162 194 531 177.00

1 MURRAY 552 731 733 771 2787 2235
MITCH PARKER 203 24 72 222 211 176 609 203.00

IAN NAKONECHNY 210 18 54 170 189 233 592 197.33

GARRY GOTTFRED 165 58 174 145 180 171 496 165.33

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 46 138 181 179 191 551 183.67

2 NO IDEA 570 664 685 828 2747 2177
KRISTY JOHNSON 176 48 144 181 149 222 552 184.00

JIM MERKLEY 187 38 114 157 177 244 578 192.67

LIONEL LAPRADE 219 9 27 233 237 185 655 218.33

GARY WEISS 184 41 123 250 172 156 578 192.67

3 KUKKO 321 869 775 741 2706 2385
STEPHANE LAROCQUE 198 28 84 195 185 189 569 189.67

DOUG KUKKO 197 29 87 191 181 211 583 194.33

BRIAN LEBLANC 185 40 120 166 187 182 535 178.33

SUSAN LEBLANC 156 66 198 150 163 136 449 149.67

4 LEBLANC 612 613 675 624 2524 1912
LINDA CELLA 168 55 165 147 157 147 451 150.33

CLARA DEL BEN 182 43 129 150 168 159 477 159.00
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DOUBLES EVENT FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH TOTALS

MEMBERS 1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL DOUBLE IND AVERAGE

GARRY GOTTFRED 165 58 174 189 212 172 573 191.00

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 46 138 312 254 443 210 422 179 351 1216 643 214.33

SHANNON MURRAY 139 81 243 156 165 167 488 162.67

MITCH PARKER 203 24 72 315 188 344 258 423 247 414 1181 693 231.00

LINDA CELLA 168 55 165 209 172 175 556 185.33

BRIAN McLEAN 182 43 129 294 246 455 201 373 194 369 1197 641 213.67

GLEN ST. ONGE 187 38 114 203 183 208 594 198.00

ROLLIE TURRIE 199 27 81 195 212 415 221 404 226 434 1253 659 219.67

KRISTY JOHNSON 176 48 144 198 181 219 598 199.33

JIM MERKLEY 187 38 114 258 211 409 204 385 174 393 1187 589 196.33

BRIAN LEBLANC 185 40 120 172 212 245 629 209.67

SUSAN LEBLANC 156 66 198 318 159 331 151 363 137 382 1076 447 149.00

KAREN O'BRIEN 162 61 183 183 178 157 518 172.67

IAN NAKONECHNY 210 18 54 237 232 415 205 383 196 353 1151 633 211.00

LIONEL LAPRADE 219 9 27 236 236 215 687 229.00

DOUG KUKKO 197 29 87 114 199 435 183 419 203 418 1272 585 195.00
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BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL GAME GAME GAME GRAND SCRATCH

1-GM HDCP ONE TWO THREE TOTAL TOTAL AVERAGE

1 GARRY GOTTFRED 165 58 174 261 257 138 830 656 218.67

2 BRIAN McLEAN 182 43 129 213 180 234 756 627 209.00

3 BRIAN LEBLANC 185 40 120 215 225 179 739 619 206.33

4 SHANNON MURRAY 139 81 243 166 160 169 738 495 165.00

5 CHRIS BARBINI 214 14 42 200 247 227 716 674 224.67

6 LIONEL LAPRADE 219 9 27 208 249 224 708 681 227.00

7 IAN NAKONECHNY 210 18 54 214 226 210 704 650 216.67

8 DOUG KUKKO 197 29 87 201 226 182 696 609 203.00

9 JIM MERKLEY 187 38 114 190 215 156 675 561 187.00

10 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 48 144 198 166 162 670 526 175.33

11 GLEN ST. ONGE 187 38 114 149 184 220 667 553 184.33

12 TERRY VARGA 172 52 156 194 163 136 649 493 164.33

12 ROLLIE TURRIE 199 27 81 190 185 190 646 565 188.33

14 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 46 138 180 141 177 636 498 166.00
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SINGLES EVENT FINAL STANDINGS



LADIES HANDICAPPED ALL EVENTS FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME GRAND

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH TOTAL AVE

1 SHANNON MURRAY 139 81 729 495 488 503 1486 2215 165.11

2 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 48 432 526 598 552 1676 2108 186.22

3 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 46 414 498 643 551 1692 2106 188.00
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SCRATCH ALL EVENTS FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLER AVE HDCP TOTAL SINGLES DOUBLES TEAM 9 GAME

NAME 1 GM HDCP EVENT EVENT EVENT SCRATCH AVE

1 LIONEL LAPRADE 219 9 81 681 687 655 2023 224.78

2 IAN NAKONECHNY 210 18 162 650 633 592 1875 208.33

3 BRIAN LEBLANC 185 40 360 619 629 535 1783 198.11

4 DOUG KUKKO 197 29 261 609 585 583 1777 197.44

5 JIM MERKLEY 187 38 342 561 589 578 1728 192.00

6 GARRY GOTTFRED 165 58 522 656 573 496 1725 191.67

7 MARJORIE GOTTFRED 178 46 414 498 643 551 1692 188.00

8 KRISTY JOHNSON 176 48 432 526 598 552 1676 186.22

9 SHANNON MURRAY 139 81 729 495 488 503 1486 165.11
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MAY 1   11:00 AM Bracket 1 1st $16

CLARA DEL BEN 150

CLARA DEL BEN 168

GARRY GOTTFRED 145

CLARA DEL BEN 159

JIM MERKLEY 157

KAREN O'BRIEN 162

KAREN O'BRIEN 175

MITCH PARKER

MITCH PARKER 222 $16

MITCH PARKER 211

MARJORIE GOTTFRED 181 CLARA DEL BEN

MITCH PARKER 176 $8

LINDA CELLA 147

BRIAN LEBLANC 187

BRIAN LEBLANC 166

MAY 1   1:30 PM Bracket 1 1st $16

MITCH PARKER 188

JIM MERKLEY 204

JIM MERKLEY 211

IAN NAKONECHNY 196

IAN NAKONECHNY 232

IAN NAKONECHNY 205

ROLLIE TURRIE 212

IAN NAKONECHNY

BRIAN McLEAN 246 $16

BRIAN McLEAN 201

SHANNON MURRAY 156 BRIAN McLEAN

BRIAN McLEAN 194 $8

KAREN O'BRIEN 183

GLEN ST. ONGE 183

GLEN ST. ONGE 203

CLTBA CITY CHAMPIONSHIPS - MAY 1 BRACKETS
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95.00$       830 GARRY GOTTFRED 170.00$     1528 GARRY GOTTFRED

75.00$       756 BRIAN McLEAN MARJORIE GOTTFRED

48.00$       739 BRIAN LEBLANC 97.00$       1496 SHANNON MURRAY

MITCH PARKER

342.00$     2787 SHANNON MURRAY 90.00$       2247 GARRY GOTTFRED

KAREN O'BRIEN 50.00$       2215 SHANNON MURRAY

MITCH PARKER

IAN NAKONECHNY

50.00$       2023 LIONEL LAPRADE 50.00$       2215 SHANNON MURRAY

10.00$       214 IAN NAKONECHNY GM 1 16.00$       246 BRIAN McLEAN

10.00$       249 LIONEL LAPRADE GM 2 16.00$       236 LIONEL LAPRADE

10.00$       234 BRIAN McLEAN GM 3 16.00$       245 BRIAN LEBLANC

15.00$       681 LIONEL LAPRADE BLOCK 18.00$       687 LIONEL LAPRADE

24.00$       250 GARY WEISS GM 1

24.00$       237 LIONEL LAPRADE GM 2

24.00$       244 JIM MERKLEY GM 3

36.00$       655 LIONEL LAPRADE BLOCK

16.00$       1st MITCH PARKER May 1 8.00$          2nd CLARA DEL BEN

16.00$       1st IAN NAKONECHNY May 1 8.00$          2nd BRIAN McLEAN

TEAM EVENT SHIFTS

DOUBLES EVENT SHIFTS

LADIES ALL-EVENTS

SINGLES EVENT HI GAME POTS DOUBLES EVENT HI GAME POTS

BRACKET RESULTS

TEAM EVENT HI GAME POTS

SINGLES EVENT DOUBLES EVENT

TEAM EVENT ALL-EVENTS

SCRATCH ALL-EVENTS
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PRIZE PAYOUT

TEAM EVENT DOUBLES EVENT SINGLES EVENT SWEEPS
$2.00 per entrant/game

#of teams x 4 per team X fee $192.00 # of teams #of teams x 2 per team X fee $192.00 # of double # of entries X fee $168.00 # of single singles entries = $30 total pot / 3 = game $10.00

CLTBA sponsor added $150.00 entered = CLTBA sponsor added $75.00 entries = CLTBA sponsor added $50.00 entries = doubles entries = $48 total pot / 3 = game $16.00

$342.00 4 $267.00 8 $218.00 14 team entries = $72 total pot / 3 = game $24.00

PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 1 spot PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 2 spots PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 3 spots $150

First Place $342.00 First Place $170.00 First Place $95.00 "BLOCKS"
Second Place $97.00 Second Place $75.00 $3.00 per entrant

Third Place $48.00 singles entries = $15 first place in block

doubles entries = $18 first place in block

team entries = $36 first place in block

$69

Total Event Prize fund -  $342.00 Total Event Prize fund -  $267.00 Total Event Prize fund -  $218.00

prize fund  fee =  $12.00 prize fund fee =  $12.00 prize fund fee =  $12.00

ALL  EVENTS SCRATCH ALL-EVENTS "BRACKETS"
$3.00 per entrant

#of people X fee $90.00 # of A/E Total brackets ran (team, double, single)  2

CLTBA sponsor added $50.00 entries = CLTBA sponsor added $50.00 each bracket win=$16.00 Total prize = $48.00

$140.00 9 each 2nd place bracket = $8.00

PAY  1:5 ;  therefore 2 spots . LADIES HI ALL-EVENTS
First Place $90.00

Second Place $50.00 CLTBA sponsor added $50.00

TOTAL PRIZE FUND $1,067.00

Total Event Prize fund -  $140.00 Total Event Prize fund -  $100.00 (sweeps, blocks, brackets-only) $267.00

prize fund fee =  $10.00 TOTAL PAYOUT $1,334.00


